FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Lambert to Engrossed House Bill No. 248 by Representative Lambert

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 16, after "<u>by</u>" and before "<u>golf</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 19, delete "<u>To</u>" and insert "<u>A golf cart may be used to</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 7 "E. No person shall operate a golf cart upon a parish road or municipal street
 8 without a valid driver's license."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 15, after "more" and before "than" change "restrictive" to "extensive"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:
- 13 "(2) Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, any parish or
 14 municipal ordinance that was in effect prior to January 1, 2015, shall be exempt from
 15 the requirements of this Section."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 2, at the end of line 21, after "parish" insert "road" and on line 22, after "municipal"

20 delete "road or highway" and insert "street"